
 
 

 

NZ - NORTH ISLAND TIMETABLE  
  

AUCKLAND TO PAIHIA  
Main pick-up points:  
• The Oakleys shop on 99 Queen Street        7:15am  
   Pick-up point for Nomads, Queen Street Backpackers and Fat Camel   
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations to ensure pick-up)   
• Kiwi Experience Office, 85 Beach Road        6:55am  
• Base ACB bus stop at 237 Queen Street         7:10am  
   Includes pick-up for Albert Park Backpackers, Frienz and Surf and Snow  
• Uni Otago House, bus stop at 385 Queen Street        7:05am  
   Includes YHA Auckland International and YHA Auckland City  
• Info Centre - Whangarei          9:45am 
• Whangarei Falls – Whangarei         10:15am   
  

PAIHIA TO CAPE REINGA TO PAIHIA  
Main pick-up point:  
• Pipi Patch Lodge           7:15am  
   Includes pick up for YHA Lodge 11, Mousetrap, Peppertree, Pickled Parrot, Saltwater Lodge  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Awesome Adventures Wharf          7:15am  
   Includes pick up for Capt’n Bob’s Beachhouse, Centabay and Mairfair Lodge  
• Beachside Holiday Park         7:15am  
• Waitangi Motor Camp           7:15am  
  

PAIHIA TO AUCKLAND  
Main pick-up points:  
• Pipi Patch Lodge             2:30pm  
   Includes pick up for YHA Lodge 11, Mousetrap, Peppertree, Pickled Parrot, Saltwater Lodge  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)  
• Awesome Adventures Wharf           2:30pm  
   Includes pick up for Capt’n Bob’s Beachhouse, Centabay and Mairfair Lodge  
• Rent a Cheepy 69 Otaiki Rd SH1         3:30pm  
• Warkworth             5:00pm  
  

AUCKLAND TO HOT WATER BEACH  
Main pick-up points:  
• The Oakleys shop on 99 Queen Street           8:50am 
Includes pick up for Nomads, Queen Street Backpackers and Fat Camel      
• Kiwi Experience Office, 85 Beach Road         9:00am   
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)    
• Auckland Central Backpackers (Base Auckland), bus stop at 237 Queen Street    8:40am   
Includes pick-up for Albert Park Backpackers and Frienz  
• Ponsonby Backpackers          8:10am   
• Brown Kiwi Travellers Hostel          8:10am 
• Uenuku Ponsonby Backpackers            
• Uni Otago House, bus stop at 385 Queen Street        8:30am  
   Includes YHA Auckland International and YHA Auckland City  
• Information Centre – Bombay         10:45am  
• Thames            12:00pm  
• Tairua            1:00pm  
 
  



 
 

 

HOT WATER BEACH TO WAITOMO  
Main pick-up point:  
• Hot Water Beach Holiday Park         7:30am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Paeroa           9:15am  
• Otorohanga            12:30am  
  

WAITOMO TO ROTORUA  
Main pick-up points:  
Pick-ups may be delayed due to activities.  
• Kiwi Paka - Waitomo           9:00am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Black Water Cafe           8:45am  
   Includes pick-up for Junos  
 

ROTORUA TO TAUPO  
Main pick-up point:  
• Base Hot Rocks           9:30am  
   Includes pick-up for Treks YHA and Cactus Jacks  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Corner of Hinemoa and Fenton Streets         9:35am  
   Includes pick-up for Rotorua Central Backpackers, Spa Lodge Backpackers, Crank and Crash Palace  
• Rotorua Downtown/Info Centre        9:35am  
• Funky Green Voyager           9:40am  
  

TAUPO TO RIVER VALLEY  
Main pick-up points:  
• Base Taupo            9:35am  
   Pick-up is at Cobb n Co  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Taupo Urban Retreat           9:25am  
• YHA             9:40am  
• Rainbow Lodge          9:40am  
* TIMES MAY VARY FOR THE FOLLOWING PICKUPS SO ALWAYS RECONFIRM WITH KIWI EXPERIENCE BEFORE 
DEPARTURE.  
• Turangi            10:15am  
• Information Centre - Whakapapa         2:00pm  
• National Park            2:30pm  
• Alpine Motel Ohakune          3:00pm  
  

RIVER VALLEY TO WELLINGTON  
Main pick-up point:  
• River Valley            12:30pm  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Levin            3:30pm  

 
WELLINGTON TO PICTON AND KAITERITERI  
PICKUP TIMES CAN VARY DUE TO THE INTERISLANDER FERRY SCHEDULE  
Main pick-up point:  
• Wellington YHA           7:00am  
   Includes pick-up for Base Backpackers, Beethovens, Rowena’s, Maple Lodge, Wellywood Backpackers, Trekkers  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Nomads Capital           7:35am  



 
 

 

• Hotel Waterloo           7:40am  
• Picton Ferry Terminal           12:00pm  
• Nelson i-site            3:00pm  
 

WELLINGTON TO TAUPO  
Main pick-up point:  
• Wellington YHA           8:00am  
   Pick-up is at the YHA on Cambridge Terrace Includes pick-up for Base Backpackers, Wellywood Backpackers, 
Cambridge Hotel, Maple Lodge and Beethoven’s and Trekkers  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Nomads Capital           8:05am  
• Downtown Backpackers          8:20am  
• Countdown (Ngaio Rd) - Waikanae         8:55am  
• Info Centre - Otaki           9:05am  
• Info Centre - Levin           9:20am  
• Bulls            10:00am  
• Sanson (Caltex Petrol Station)         9:45am  
• Info Centre - Taihape           11:30am  
• Turangi            1:00pm  
  

TAUPO VIA ROTORUA TO AUCKLAND  
Main pick-up points:  
• Urban Retreat           8:45am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Base Taupo            8:50am  
   Pick-up is at Cob and Co 
• Taupo YHA            9:05am  
• Rainbow Lodge           9:00am  
• Berkenhoff’s            9:00am  
• Blackcurrent Backpackers          9:10am  
• Rotorua Hostels           10:10am  
• Matamata Info Centre           12:00pm  

   



 
 

 

NZ - SOUTH ISLAND TIMETABLE 
  

KAITERITERI TO WESTPORT  
Main pick-up point:  
• Kaiteri Lodge            11:30pm  
  

WESTPORT TO LAKE MAHINAPUA  
Main pick-up point:  
• YHA Bazils           9:30am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Beach Hostels Punakaiki/Tea Rooms         11:45pm  
• Greymouth Railway Station          1:00pm  
• Greymouth Info Centre & Hostels         1:00pm  
• Hokitika Info Centre           3:30pm  
  

LAKE MAHINAPUA TO FRANZ JOSEF  
Main pick-up point:  
• Lake Mahinapua Hotel          9:30am  
  

FRANZ JOSEF TO WANAKA  
Main pick-up point:  
• Rainforest Retreat           7:30am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop) 
• Chateau Franz           7:30am  
• Glowworm Cottage           7:30am  
• Montrose            7:30am  
• YHA             7:30am  
• Fox Glacier Alpine Guides          8:30am  
• Ivory Towers            8:30am  
• Copland Track           11:00am  
 

WANAKA TO QUEENSTOWN  
Main pick-up point:  
• Base Wanaka            9:00am  
   Includes pick-up for Purple Cow YHA  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)  
• Holly’s Hotel            9:00am  
• Wanaka Hostel          9:00am  
• Wanaka Campground           9:00am  
• Matterhorn South           9:00am  
• Puzzling World           10:45am  
  

MILFORD EXPLORER  
YOU MUST RECONFIRM YOUR PICKUP LOCATION FROM QUEENSTOWN TO ENSURE WE HAVE YOUR CORRECT 
DETAILS  
Main pick-up point:  
• Nomads Queenstown           7:20am  
• Base Discovery Lodge           7:30am 
Includes pick-up for Info and Track Centre, YHA Central, Downtown Backpackers, Last Resort, Southern Laughter, 
Alpine Lodge, Hippo Lodge  
 
 



 
 

 

Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Creeksyde Top10 Holiday Park          7:10am    
Includes pick-up for Pinewood Lodge and Flaming Kiwi  
• YHA – Lakefront          7:25am  
• Crown Plaza (for Bumbles Backpackers)         7:25am  
• Millennium Hotel Bus Stop          9:00am  
   Includes pick-up for Bungi Backpackers and The Black Sheep  
• Frankton Bus Shelter           9:10am  
• Te Anau – Pop Inn Café          10:30am  
• The Divide (towards Milford Sound) - Routeburn        12:00pm  
• Milford Sound Wharf           4:15pm 
• The Divide (towards Te Anau) - Routeburn        4:45pm   
• Te Anau - Pop Inn Café          5:00pm  
  

QUEENSTOWN TO TEKAPO 
YOU MUST RECONFIRM YOUR PICKUP LOCATION FROM QUEENSTOWN TO ENSURE WE HAVE YOUR CORRECT 
DETAILS  
Main pick-up point:  
• Nomads Queenstown          9:00am  
• Base Discovery Lodge           8:40am  
   Includes pick up for Info and Track Centre, YHA Central, Downtown Backpackers, Last Resort, Southern Laughter  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Creeksyde Top 10 Holiday Park          8:20am  
   Includes pick up for Pinewood Lodge and Flaming Kiwi  
• YHA - Lakefront           8:30am  
• Crown Plaza (for Bumbles Backpackers)         8:30am  
• Millennium Hotel Bus Stop         9:05am  
   Includes pick up for Bungi Backpackers and The Black Sheep  
• Frankton Bus Shelter           9:10am  
• Cromwell (Lodge Lane opp public shops)        10:30am  
• Info Centre - Twizel           11:30am 
 

TEKAPO TO CHRISTCHURCH  
Main pick-up point:  
• Lakefront Lodge          9:00am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Tekapo Shell Station          9:00am  
• YHA Tekapo            9:00am  
• Info Centre Fairlie          9:30am  
• Info Centre Geraldine          10:00am   
• Info Centre Ashburton          11:15am   
 

CHRISTCHURCH TO KAIKOURA  
Pick-up points (you must call Kiwi Experience Reservations if you wish to be picked up from these locations):  
• Jailhouse            7:20am  
   Pick up is at bus stop on corner of Bernard St and Lincoln Road  
• YMCA Main Doors           7:35am  
   Includes pick up for YHA Rolleston House        7:35am  
• Bus stop At The Right Place          7:40am  
   Includes pick up for Kiwi Basecamp, At the Right Place, Rucksacker and Dorset house  
• Bus Stop 317 Gloucester Street          7:45am  
   Includes pick up for Vagabond and Chester Street Backpackers  
 
 



 
 

 

• Old Country House           7:50am  
   Includes pick up for Kiwi House and Drifters  
This service will meet up with the Queenstown to Christchurch service at Denton Park, Hornby Junction, before 
continuing to Kaikoura.  
 

KAIKOURA TO WELLINGTON  
Main pick-up point:  
• Top Spot            8:40am  
Other pick-up points (you must phone us for these locations otherwise the bus won’t stop)   
• Albatross Backpackers           8:40am  
• Dolphin Lodge           8:40am  
• YHA - Maui            8:45am  
• Info Centre           8:50am  
• Fish Tank Lodge          8:50am  
   Includes pick up for Adelphi Lodge  
• Lazy Shag            9:00am  
• Dusky Lodge            9:00am  
• Blenheim Railway Station          11:00am  
  
  
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


